
 

 
 

 
 

Tuesday, 4 October • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 6 October • Participated in the Kensington Residents Association, Kent Town Residents 
Association and the Norwood Residents Association Meet the Candidates Forum 
at Bethany Hall, Mary MacKillop Centre, Kensington. 

Sunday, 9 October  • Participated in the procession and then attended the Mass for the Madonna delle 
Grazie di Panduri Feast Day, Our Lady Queen of Peace Church, Payneham.   

Wednesday, 19 October • Participated in the St Peters Residents Association Meet the Candidates Forum at 
the St Peters Banquet Hall. 

Friday, 21 October • On-site meeting with resident, Nora Street, Evandale. 

Friday, 21 October • On-site meeting with Cr Sims, resident and Council staff, Laura Street, Stepney. 

Monday, 24 October • Attended the Order of Australia Association’s (SA Chapter) Reception to Honour 
the 2022 Queen’s Birthday Honours Recipients, Payneham Library & Community 
Centre Complex, Felixstow. 

Monday, 24 October • Attended the Audit Committee Meeting, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 29 October • Attended the Local Government Association of South Australia Annual General 
Meeting, Adelaide Oval, Adelaide. 

Friday, 29 October • Attended the Elected Members’ End of Council Term Dinner at the Robin Hood 
Hotel, Norwood. 

Monday, 31 October • Attended the Tour & Opening Ceremony of the Re-development of the St Morris 
Unit, Trinity Gardens School, Trinity Gardens. 

Saturday, 5 November • Attended the Trinity Gardens School Family Fun Day, Trinity Gardens School, 
Trinity Gardens. 

Sunday, 6 November • Attended the Monument Unveiling and Wreath Laying Ceremony for the 
Associazione Nazionale Carabinieri (ANC) - Italian Unity Day, Payneham 
Historical Cemetery, followed by lunch at Fogolar Furlan Function Centre, 
Felixstow. 
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